COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Taa	+1	7. /	atter	of:
ın	The	IV	ıamer	OT.

ELECTRONIC JOINT APPLICATION OF)	
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY,)	
INC., KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY AND LIBERTY UTILITIES CO. FOR APPROVAL OF		Case No. 2021-00481
CONTROL OF KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY)	

Joint Applicants' Notice of Filing of Request For Publication Of Notice Of Hearing

Kentucky Power Company, American Electric Power Company, Inc., and Liberty Utilities Co. jointly file with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky their attached request for publication of the notice of the hearing currently scheduled for March 28-29, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ M. Todd Osterloh by KMG w/ permission
Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC
James W. Gardner
M. Todd Osterloh
333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500
Lexington, KY 40507
Telephone No. (859) 255-8581
Fax No. (859) 231-0851
jgardner@sturgillturner.com
tosterloh@sturgillturner.com

Sarah Knowlton (*pro hac vice*) 116 North Main Street Concord, NH 03301 P: 603-724-2123

E-mail: Sarah.Knowlton@libertyutilities.com

Kenneth Tillotson (pro hac vice)

602 S Joplin Ave Joplin, MO 64801

C: 417-768-9140

E-mail: Kenneth.Tillotson@libertyutilities.com

Counsel for Liberty Utilities

and

/s/ Katie M. Glass

Mark R. Overstreet
Katie M. Glass
STITES & HARBISON PLLC
421 West Main Street
P. O. Box 634
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634
Telephone: (502) 223-3477
moverstreet@stites.com
kglass@stites.com

John C. Crespo (pro hac vice)
Christen M. Blend (pro hac vice)
Hector H. Garcia-Santana (pro hac vice)
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Telephone: (614) 716-3727 (Crespo)
jccrespo@aep.com
cmblend@aep.com
hgarcial@aep.com

Counsel for American Electric Power Company, Inc. and Kentucky Power Company

Lerah M Scott

From: Rachel McCarty <advantage@kypress.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 1, 2022 10:54 AM

To: Lerah M Scott

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Kentucky Power Publication Request

This is an **EXTERNAL** email. **STOP**. **THINK** before you CLICK links or OPEN attachments. If suspicious please click the '**Report to Incidents'** button in Outlook or forward to incidents@aep.com from a mobile device.

Thank you!

From: Lerah M Scott [mailto:lmscott@aep.com] **Sent:** Tuesday, March 1, 2022 10:23 AM

To: Rachel McCarty

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Kentucky Power Publication Request

Approved. Thank-you,



LERAH M SCOTT | REGULATORY CONSULTANT

LMSCOTT@AEP.COM | D:606.327.2609 1645 WINCHESTER AVENUE, ASHLAND, KY 41101

From: Rachel McCarty <advantage@kypress.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 1, 2022 9:46 AM
To: Lerah M Scott < Imscott@aep.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Kentucky Power Publication Request

This is an **EXTERNAL** email. **STOP**. **THINK** before you CLICK links or OPEN attachments. If suspicious please click the '**Report to Incidents**' button in Outlook or forward to <u>incidents@aep.com</u> from a mobile device.

Proof attached. Let me know if approved to schedule.

Thanks

From: Lerah M Scott [mailto:lmscott@aep.com]

Sent: Tuesday, March 1, 2022 7:43 AM

To: Rachel McCarty (advantage@kypress.com)

Cc: Scott E Bishop

Subject: Kentucky Power Publication Request

Hi Rachel,

We are wanting the attached notice to run once in all papers in Kentucky Power's service territory – the week of March 7, 2022. Thanks!



LERAH M SCOTT | REGULATORY CONSULTANT LMSCOTT@AEP.COM | D:606.327.2609

1645 WINCHESTER AVENUE, ASHLAND, KY 41101

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Public Service Commission of Kentucky has scheduled a public hearing in a case styled as "Electronic Joint Application of American Electric Power Company, Inc., Kentucky Power Company and Liberty Utilities Co. for Approval of the Transfer of Ownership and Control of Kentucky Power Company," Case No. 2021-00481, beginning at 9 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on Monday, March 28, 2022, at the Commission's offices, 211 Sower Blvd., Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of cross-examining witnesses and receiving evidence into the record of the above-styled case. The hearing is scheduled to continue on March 29, 2022. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov.